
Team Name: Impact Athletes (18 Gold) Coaches Name: Jason Haniger

# Player Name Grad Year High School Position(s) Email
2 Kroenke, Joe 2021 Liberty North IF/P becky.kroenke@nkcschools.org
3 Henry, Houston 2021 Home School UTIL mistimutt@yahoo.com
8 Enyeart, Ian 2020 Park Hill South IF/P eenyeart@gmail.com
9 Tormes, Eli 2020 Smithville P tracytormes@yahoo.com
9 Davis, Kael 2022 Oak Park OF jamie8davis@yahoo.com

10 Shilt, Kellan 2020 Lee's Summit North P kshilt10@live.com
11 Schmitz, Parker 2020 Platte County P erinmbarker76@gmail.com
12 Power, Kaleb 2020 St. Pius X C/3B/1B/P Sirkyp@gmail.com
13 Allen, Michael 2020 Park Hill South 1B/OF/P mikeisbiking@hotmail.com
15 Russell, Koby 2021 Oak Park UTIL wilrussell15@yahoo.com
22 Personelli, Dominic 2020 Park Hill South OF gregory.personelli@pngaming.com
24 Sipes, Mason 2020 Staley P eric.sipes51@gmail.com
27 Brown, Seth 2021 Staley C/1B/3B patbrown@firstam.com
35 Merithew, Jacob 2020 Fort Osage IF/P mmerithew67@gmail.com
40 Brennaman, Phil 2020 Oak Park IF/P pbrennaman_99@yahoo.com
42 Osbahr, Zach 2021 Staley IF/P Osbahr40@gmail.com


